05-01-2001

DRDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Docket 3124

PATENTS ONLY

101696740 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): E. GERALD SLAUTTERBACK FLA ORTHOPEDICS, INC. 2880 CORPORATE WAY Additional name(s) of conveying MIRAMAR, FLORIDA 33025 party(ies) attached? _ Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment ___ Merger ___ Security Agreement ___ Change of Name ___ Other __ Execution Date: April 10, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

April 10, 2001 application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the

Additional numbers attached? ____ Yes _X_ No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

DOUGHERTY & CLEMENTS LLP TWO FAIRVIEW CENTER 6230 FAIRVIEW ROAD, SUITE 400 CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28210 /2001 BSAYASI1 00000040 29140496

40.00 DP

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... \$ 40.00

X Enclosed (Credit Card Payment Form)

_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

4 E# :581

> To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Ralph H. Dougherty Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to the undersigned, the undersigned E. GERALD SLAUTTERBACK, agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to FLA ORTHOPEDICS, INC., a corporation of FLORIDA (hereinafter "Assignee") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and all foreign countries, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as

MOTION MODULATION DEVICE FOR A HAND for which the undersigned executed tiled an application for patent in the United States of America on						
conne	ontinuii ction w	ng or divisio ith such app	ned agrees to execute all p nal or reissue applications plications as the Assignee n to the invention hereby tran	thereof and also to e nay deem necessary o	execute separate as:	signments in
coope		.111	gned agrees to execute all concerning this application gnee in every way possibl	i or continuation of o	IIVISION OF TEISSUE UT	sieui anu iu
grant	of a va	lid United St	gned agrees to perform all ates patent to the Assignee.			
	4)	The undersig	gned agrees to communica g the invention and impro any legal proceedings rega	te to the Assignee or vements thereof, and	representatives then d will, upon request,	eof any facts but without
all Le	5) tters P ations ull righ	The undersignatent of the thereof to the to convey	ned hereby authorizes and United States resulting from ne said Assignee, as Assign the entire interest herein tin conflict herewith.	requests the Commis said application or an nee of the entire intere assigned, and that I	est, and hereby cove he has not executed	nants that ne and will not
	6) t on th	The unders	signed hereby grants the fi nt any further identification to took States Patent Office for	recordation of this do	cument.	
	7)	This Agree	ment shall be binding upon	my heirs, executors, a ministrators, successo	administrators, and/o ors and/or assigns of	
	IN unders	WITNESS Vigned name.	WHEREOF, this Assignmen	t was executed by the	e undersigned on and	mar
Date	A	2.1 10, 2a	1/ Inventor Auch	Witn	ess (XI/BC/I/	1100

PATENT RECORDED: 04/19/2001 REEL: 011732 FRAME: 0441